Operating result, SEK M 1,849 2,012 1,727 937 423 211 106

Operating margin before items

affecting comparability, % 20 20 18  9  9 5  7

Operating margin, % 20 19 16  9  4 4  2

Profit margin, % 19 17 14  7  2 2  0

Shareholders' equity, SEK M 5,010 5,560 6,257 6,646 6,412 6,650 6,581

Capital employed, SEK M 9,540 10,112 10,743 12,678 11,360 11,691 11,761

Equity/assets ratio, % 33 34 35  31  33 34  33

Net debt/equity ratio, multiple 0.53 0.36 0.36 0.42 0.42 0.52 0.46

Return on shareholders' equity, % 29 27 21  9  2 9  1

Return on capital employed, % 28 21 17  9  4 8  3

DATA PER SHARE

May - Apr May - Apr May - Apr May - Apr May - Apr May - Oct May - Oct

2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2015/16 2016/17

Earnings per share

  before dilution, SEK 3.26 3.52 3.01 1.45 0.36 0.15 -0.03

  after dilution, SEK 3.23 3.52 3.00 1.45 0.36 0.15 -0.03

Cash flow per share

  before dilution, SEK -7.07 3.17 1.31 1.78 1.00 -1.12 -0.62

  after dilution, SEK -7.01 3.17 1.24 1.78 1.00 -1.12 -0.59

Shareholders' equity per share

  before dilution, SEK 13.19 14.55 16.39 17.41 16.79 17.43 17.26

  after dilution, SEK 13.31 14.55 20.32 17.41 16.79 17.43 17.26

Average number of shares

  before dilution, 000s 376,431 380,672 381,277 381,287 381,288 381,287 381,288

  after dilution, 000s 380,125 380,672 400,686 381,287 381,288 381,287 381,288

Number of shares at closing

  before dilution, 000s *) 378,991 381,270 381,287 381,287 381,288 381,287 381,288

  after dilution, 000s 384,284 381,270 400,696 381,287 381,288 381,287 381,288

In September 2012 a 4:1 share split was conducted. The data per share and number of shares has been restated pro forma.

*) Number of registered shares at closing excluding treasury shares (1,541,368 per October 31, 2016).

Data per quarter Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

SEK M 2014/15 2014/15 2014/15 2014/15 2015/16 2015/16 2015/16 2015/16 2016/17 2016/17

Gross order intake n/a n/a n/a n/a 2,569 3,398 2,616 5,238 2,662 3,383

Net sales 1,865 2,567 2,552 3,855 2,239 2,828 2,547 3,607 1,882 2,434

EBITA before items affecting

comparability and bad debts losses -38* 397* 350 739 68 451 335 785 166 391